502481099 09/03/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alexei Antonov	08/16/2013
Sergey Antonov	08/16/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intelleq Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	3930 E. Jones Bridge Road
Internal Address:	The Forum, Suite 140
City:	Peachtree Corners
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30092

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7729530	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: bhartselle@ipinvestmentsgroup.com

Correspondent Name: William A. Hartselle

Address Line 1: 3930 E. Jones Bridge Road
Address Line 2: The Forum, Suite 140
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30092

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William A. Hartselle
Signature:	/William A. Hartselle/
Date:	09/03/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_7729530_Antonov-Intelleq Holdings#page1.tif source=Assignment_7729530_Antonov-Intelleq Holdings#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031128 FRAME: 0267 OF \$40.00 //29530

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Alexei Antonov and Sergey Antonov (the "Assignor"), individuals, residing at 1904-70 High Park Ave, Toronto ON M6P 1A1 Canada, and 126 Resurrection Rd., Toronto ON M9A 5H1 Canada respectively, being the owner or otherwise lawful holder of all title to and interests in United States Patent No(s): 7,729,530 ("METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR 3-D DATA INPUT TO A PERSONAL COMPUTER WITH A MULTIMEDIA ORIENTED OPERATING SYSTEM"), (the "Patent(s)"); and

WHEREAS, Intelleq Holdings, LLC (the "Assignee"), a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia, having a place of business at The Forum, Suite 140, 3930 E. Jones Bridge Road, Peachtree Corners, Georgia 30092, is desirous of acquiring the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent(s) listed above;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells and assigns to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent(s), and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to take all necessary measures to effect transfer of ownership and control of the Patent(s) to the Assignee, as assignee of the Assignor's entire right, title and interest. Assignor further agrees to execute any and all assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

Assignor hereby further agrees that it will communicate to the Assignee, or to its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to Assignor respecting the Patent(s) said invention, and at the expense of the Assignee, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to enforce proper protection for the Patent(s).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, set unto hand and seal this day and year;

ASSIGNORS:	Ang 16, 2013
Alexei Antonov	Date
freezent	Freg16, 2017
Sergey Antonov	Date U

PATENT REEL: 031128 FRAME: 0268

HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL

ATTESTATION OF SIGNATURE PURSUANT TO 28 U.S.C. § 1746

The undersigned witnessed the signature of Alexei Antonov and Sergey Antonov to the above Patent Assignment Agreement and makes the following statements:

- 1. I am over the age of 18 and competent to testify as to the facts in this Attestation block if called upon to do so.
- 2. Alexei Antonov and Sergey Antonov are personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) and appeared before me on Aug 16, 2013 to execute the above Patent Assignment Agreement.
- 3. Alexei Antonov and Sergey Antonov subscribed to the above Patent Assignment Agreement.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the statements made in the three (3) numbered paragraphs immediately above are true and correct.

Print Name:

EXECUTED on August (6.743 (date)

MENDO PETROVSKI, LL.B. Barrister & Solicitor 2336 Danforth Avenue Toronto, ON M4C 1K7